JRM Video Production Contract for Services

This videography contract is made effective as of June. 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by, and

Description of Services: JRM Video Production will provide Baldwin-Whitehall School District the following videography services:

-Live stream/record 2022 Commencement Ceremonies

-Provide 3 camera angles and live drone shots (weather depending for drone use)

Payment: Baldwin-Whitehall School District agrees to pay JRM Video Production LLC, a sum of \$1,200 in consideration of the services rendered by JRM Video Production LLC. This payment is required to be paid in 1 (one) sum: \$1,200 due June 4, 2022

Term: JRM Video Production and Baldwin-Whitehall School District agree that this contract shall commence on the above date and terminate on June 4, 2022.

Relationship Of Parties: It is understood that JRM Video Production is an independent contractor with respect to Baldwin-Whitehall School District and not an employee.

Warranty: JRM Video Production shall provide its services and meet its obligations under this contract in a timely and workmanlike manner, using knowledge and recommendations for performing the services which meet generally acceptable standards.

Signatories: This agreement shall be signed on behalf of Baldwin-Whitehall School District by		
and on behalf of JRM Video Production b		o Production by
Jake Mysliwczyk	and shall be effective as of the date first written above.	
Client: Baldwin-Whitehall School Di		
Зу:	Date:	
endor: JRM Video Production LLC		
By: <u>Jake Mysliw</u> c	zyk Date:	2/18/2022

